WHEREAS, the application period for the 2026 Rescue Squad Grant Program  

beginning January 20, 2026, with an application deadline of February 20, 2026; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council understands that the City of Athens Fire Department intends 

to apply for grant funding in an amount not to exceed Forty-Eight Thousand Dollars 
($48,000.00) to purchase HURST rescue tools and related equipment used for emergency 
incident response, including vehicle extrication and other rescue operations; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council understands that this Resolution does not obligate the City 

to provide matching funds or make any expenditure unless such funding is separately approved